www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496192 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 193Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025
High rigidity linear slide
Rail and slides LWH
LWH-c1h
LWHg-c1h
LWH-C1H slide
- �Self-lubricating slide
- Slide length: standard

d4
- �Linear slide unit for heavy loads not subject
to vibrations or shocks
- �Recirculating ball type linear slide
- �Standard accuracy
- �Rails and slides units have separate part numbers,
remember to order both
- �Linear slide unit with steel balls
- Self-lubricating slide
.Application.
- Machine tools
Dynamic loads
from 9320 N to 24320 N
LWH
High rigidity linear slides
LWH15-180 180  3 1500 - - 58,81 F
LWH15-240 240  4 1500 - 4 78,43 F
LWH15-360 360  6 1500 - 4 117,64 F
LWH15-480 480  8 1500 - 4 156,86 F
LWH15-660 660 11 1500 - - 215,69 F
LWH15-900 900 15 1500 - - 294,12 F
LWH15-1200 1200 20 1500 - - 392,16 F
LWH15-1500 1500 25 1500 - - 490,21 F
LWH15-C1H - Slide - standard 4 170,96 F
LWH20-240 240  4 1980 - 4 83,97 F
LWH20-480 480  8 1980 - 4 167,95 F
LWH20-660 660 11 1980 - 4 230,93 F
LWH20-840 840 14 1980 - 4 293,92 F
LWH20-1020 1020 17 1980 - - 356,90 F
LWH20-1200 1200 20 1980 - - 419,90 F
LWH20-1500 1500 25 1980 - - 524,88 F
LWH20-1980 1980 33 1980 - - 692,82 F
LWH20-C1H - Slide - standard 4 190,50 F
LWH20G-C1H - Slide - long - 243,12 F
LWH25-240 240  4 3000 - 4 87,93 F
LWH25-480 480  8 3000 - 4 175,87 F
LWH25-660 660 11 3000 - 4 241,82 F
LWH25-840 840 14 3000 - - 307,80 F
LWH25-1020 1020 17 3000 - - 373,74 F
LWH25-1200 1200 20 3000 - - 439,69 F
LWH25-1500 1500 25 3000 - - 549,63 F
LWH25-1980 1980 33 3000 - - 725,50 F
LWH25-3000 3000 50 3000 - - 1 099,26 F
LWH25-C1H - Slide - standard 4 214,59 F
LWH25G-C1H - Slide - long 4 262,66 F
 Part number L
No. of

d4
- �Linear slide unit for heavy loads not subject
to vibrations or shocks
- Recirculating ball type linear slide
- �Rails and slide units have separate part numbers,
remember to order both
- Linear slide unit with steel balls
- Self-lubricating slide
.Application.
- Machine tools
High rigidity linear slide
Dynamic loads
from 28050 N to 71300 N
LWH
Stock*
LWH30-480 480  6 2960 - - 210,74 F
LWH30-640 640  8 2960 - - 280,98 F
LWH30-800 800 10 2960 - - 351,23 F
LWH30-1040 1040 13 2960 - - 456,60 F
LWH30-1200 1200 15 2960 - - 526,85 F
LWH30-1520 1520 19 2960 - - 667,35 F
LWH30-2000 2000 25 2960 - - 878,09 F
LWH30-2960 2960 37 2960 - - 1 299,57 F
LWH30-C1H - Slide - standard - 243,12 F
LWH30G-C1H - Slide - long - 315,26 F
LWH35-480 480  6 2960 - - 285,20 F
LWH35-640 640  8 2960 - - 380,29 F
LWH35-800 800 10 2960 - - 543,81 F
LWH35-1040 1040 13 2960 - - 617,96 F
LWH35-1200 1200 15 2960 - - 713,03 F
LWH35-1520 1520 19 2960 - - 903,18 F
LWH35-2960 2960 37 2960 - - 1 758,83 F
LWH35-C1H - Slide - standard - 334,93 F
LWH35G-C1H - Slide - long - 440,06 F
LWH45-840 840  8 2940 - - 582,31 F
LWH45-1050 1050 10 2940 - - 727,89 F
LWH45-1260 1260 12 2940 - - 873,47 F
LWH45-1470 1470 14 2940 - - 1 019,04 F
LWH45-1995 1995 19 2940 - - 1 383,00 F
LWH45-2940 2940 28 2940 - - 2 038,10 F
LWH45-C1H - Slide - standard - 445,16 F
LWH45G-C1H - Slide - long - 605,56 F
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
DISCOUNTS